DS1250Y/AB
2 of 10
DESCRIPTION
The DS1250 4096k Nonvolatile SRAMs are 4,194,304-bit, fully static, nonvolatile SRAMs organized as
524,288 words by 8 bits. Each complete NV SRAM has a self-contained lithium energy source and
control circuitry which constantly monitors VCC for an out-of-tolerance condition. When such a condition
occurs, the lithium energy source is automatically switched on and write protection is unconditionally
enabled to prevent data corruption. DIP-package DS1250 devices can be used in place of existing 512k x

        Output:  1.5V
       Input pulse Rise and Fall Times:  5 ns
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART  TEMP RANGE SUPPLY
TOLERANCE PIN-PACKAGE SPEED GRADE
(ns)
DS1250AB-70+ 0°C to +70°C 5V ± 5% 32 740 EDIP 70
DS1250ABP-70+ 0°C to +70°C 5V ± 5% 34 PowerCap* 70
DS1250AB-70IND+ -40°C to +85°C 5V ± 5% 32 740 EDIP 70
DS1250ABP-70IND+ -40°C to +85°C 5V ± 5% 34 PowerCap* 70
DS1250Y-70+ 0°C to +70°C 5V ± 10% 32 740 EDIP 70
DS1250YP-70+ 0°C to +70°C 5V ± 10% 34 PowerCap* 70
DS1250Y-70IND+ -40°C to +85°C 5V ± 10% 32 740 EDIP 70
DS1250YP-70IND+ -40°C to +85°C 5V ± 10% 34 PowerCap* 70
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*DS9034PC+ or DS9034PCI+ (PowerCap) required. Must be ordered separately.
PACKAGE INFORMATION
For the latest package outline information and land patterns, go to www.maxim-ic.com/packages. Note that a “+”,